expenses in the income statement has been reclassified and deducted from the interest income
upon the change of this accounting policy. Certain comparative figures of the Bank have been
restated as set out below.

Effects on Income Statement for the period ended 31 December 2006 are as follow:

 Individual Quarter  Cumulative Quarter
 31 December   31 December  31 December   31 December
 2007  2006  2007  2006
 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Profit after taxation, before

changes in accounting
policies

17,364

36,725

68,512

79,436
Effects of adopting BNM

circular on Handling Fees –  (843)  –  2,154

Profit after taxation, after
changes in accounting
policies 17,364  35,882  68,512  81,590

(b) Restatement of Comparatives

 The following comparative figures as at 31 December 2006 had been reclassified to conform with

current period’s presentation as a result of the adoption of the changes in accounting policies
disclosed above:

 As previously

 stated  Adjustments   As restated
 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Income Statement for the period ended 31

December 2006
Income derived from investment of depositors’

funds and others 463,045  (14,153)  448,892
Other expenses directly attributable to the

investment of the depositors and equity funds (16,515)  16,515  –
Other Operating expenses (109,302)  587  (108,715)
Taxation (38,780)  (795)  (39,575)
Profit after zakat and taxation 79,436  2,154  81,590